No. 21A471

In the Supreme Court of the nited States

THE WISCONSIN LEGISLATURE, BILLIE JOHNSON, ERIC O’KEEFE,
ED PERKINS, AND RONALD ZAHN,

Applicants,
V.

MARGE BOSTELMANN IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS MEMBER OF
THE WISCONSIN ELECTIONS COMMISSION, ET AL.,

Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Lester A. Pines, a member of the Bar of this Court, do hereby declare that
on this date, March 11, 2022, as required by Supreme Court Rule 29, I have caused
a copy of the enclosed Response to Emergency Application for Stay and Injunctive
Relief and Alternative Petition for Writ of Certiorari and Summary Reversal to be
filed with the Clerk of the United States Supreme Court via electronic filing, and to

be served on the following by electronic mail with hard copies to follow:

Taylor A.R. Meehan

Counsel for Wisconsin Legislature
Consovoy McCarthy PLLC
1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 700
Arlington, VA 22209
taylor@consovoymccarthy.com

Richard M. Eisenberg

Counsel for Billie Johnson, et al.
Wisconsin Institute for Law & Liberty
330 E. Kilbourn Avenue, Suite 725


mailto:taylor@consovoymccarthy.com

Milwaukee, WI 53202
rick@will-law.org

Anthony Russomanno

Counsel for Governor Tony Evers
Wisconsin Department of Justice
17 W. Main Street
P.O. Box 7857
Madison, WI 53707
russomannoad@doj.state.wi.us

Karla Z. Keckhaver
Counsel for Wisconsin Elections Commission, et al.
Wisconsin Department of Justice
17 W. Main Street
P.O. Box 7857
Madison, WI 53707
keckhaverkz@doj.state.wi.us

Douglas M. Poland
Counsel for Black Leaders Organizing for Communities, et al.
Stafford Rosenbaum LLP
222 W. Washington Ave., Suite 900
P.O. Box 1784
Madison, WI 53701
dpoland@staffordlaw.com °

Misha Tseytlin

Counsel for Congressmembers
Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP
227 W. Monroe St., Suite 3900
Chicago, IL 60606
misha.tseytlin@troutman.com

Sam Hirsch

Counsel for Gary Krenz, et al.
Jenner & Block LLP
1099 New York Avenue N.W., Suite 900
Washington, DC 20001
shirsch@jenner.com

John Devaney

Counsel for Lisa Hunter, et al.
Perkins Coie LLP
700 N. Thirteenth St. NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20005
jdevaney@perkinscoie.com
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Dated: March 11, 2022

/sl Lester A. Pines

Lester A. Pines

Counsel of Record
Pines Bach LLP
122 W. Washington Ave., Ste 900
(608) 251-0101
Ipines@pinesbach.com



